
Plumber Name Mailing Address City State Zip Phone Website Email 

Neumann Plumbing and Heating Inc. 1114  Millersville Avenue Howards Grove WI 53083 920-565-3345 neumannplumbing.com info@neuplumb.com
Korff Plumbing LLC W5471 Sumac Road Plymouth WI 53073 920-893-8400 korffplumbingsheboygan.com korffplumbing@gmail.com
Edgewater Plumbing 4320 Industrial Court Sheboygan WI 53083 920-452-PLUM (7586) edgewaterplumbingllc.com jeremiah@edgewaterplumbingllc.com
Eberhardt Plumbing and Heating Inc. 400 Wisconsin Street Adell WI 53001 920-994-9203 eberhardtplumbingandheating.com/ 
Heim Plumbing, Inc. W3897 County Line Road Cleveland WI 53015 920-565-3958 www.heimplumbing.com heimplumbing@tds.net
Scott Lamers Construction LLC W4527 County Road KK Kaukauna WI 54130 920-759-9775 www.scottlamers.com info@scottlamers.com
Rice Plumbing, LLC 533 Minnesota Avenue Oostburg WI 53070 920-946-6983 dugplumber@gmail.com
Plymouth Plumbing & Heating Inc. 2420 Cty Road PP Plymouth WI 53073 920-893-3601 jack@plymouthplumbers.com
LA Equipment Services W1006 Garton Road Sheboygan WI 53083 920-207-3302 larrygordon1011@gmail.com
McCoy Plumbing, Inc. 2836 N. Brookfield Road, Ste. F Brookfield WI 53045 262-782-5940 mccoy2836tds@gmail.com
Van Rite Plumbing 2229 Double Q Road Green Bay WI 54311 920-465-8500 www.vanriteplumbing.com marcyvanrite@hotmail.com
Hydro Plumbing LLC 1432 S. 12th Street Sheboygan WI 53081 920-310-0500 kschuette@hydroplumbing.com
Powerhouse Plumbing 6650 W State Street, Ste D311 Wauwatosa WI 53213 262-205-7740 www.powerhousemke.com powerhouse.plbg@gmail.com
A8 Services LLC DBA Roto Rooter of Sheboygan PO Box 5253 De Pere WI 54115 920-947-1983 rrshecalbrown@gmail.com
Total Plumbing LLC 19816 CTY XX Kiel WI 53042 920-418-5330 totalplumbing@gmail.com
Mid City Corporation 12930 W. Custer Avenue Butler WI 53007 262-781-5940 estimating@midcitycorp.us
Mike Depagter Plumbing LLC 418 Eastfield Drive Oostburg WI 53070 920-838-0031 www.mikedepagterplumbing.com mikedeplumber@hotmail.com
M & E Contruction LLC N3748 Uni Drive Freedom WI 54130 920-371-0829 jaymidbon@aol.com
Sonntag Plumbing, Inc. 2015 N. 18th Street Sheboygan WI 53081 920-457-9571 vsonntag@sonntagplumbinginc.com

12/23/2024
The above plumbers have successfully prequalified to perform work under the Utility’s Lead Service Line Replacement Program. 
The Utility does not guarantee the work of these plumbers. Contact the Utility before work begins to ensure your lead water service line qualifies for a grant through the program and all required forms. Contact the Utility for more information: 
customerservice@sheboyganwater.org. 
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